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OFF 14:23:25 Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows Jason Heath +10
Win: £5.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £14.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124
Prize Money Today is £4,005 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £325

OFF 14:41:31 Harlequin Syndicates Windy Seamus Cahill +10
Win: £2.70 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £C/F ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

OFF 15:01:35 Mr.D.J.Jenkins Derek Knight +10
Win: £4.60 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £13.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 15:20:15 Mr.S.A.Cahill Seamus Cahill +5
Win: £2.60 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £11.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

HOVE Meeting 255
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 31 December 2025
Cold Course: Good - Watered
Race 1 14.23 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BURROWS BLAZE 4 3.66 3332 1st SH Mid,CrdWideRunUp,LedNrLn 33.2 2/1 29.90
Kerrs Delilah 6 3.53 2111 2nd SH QAw,LedToNearLine,CrdRnIn 27.2 4/1 29.91
Battle Stones 2 3.72 5443 3rd 1½ RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&2 35.0 5/4F 30.02
Avarua Flojo 3 3.57 1224 4th 2¼ QuickAway,Middle,Crowded3 26.2 5/1 30.08
Lose Control 1 3.70 4555 5th 6 SlowAway,Rails,Crowded1 37.5 9/1 30.38
Vacant 5

Race 2 14.41 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HARLEQUIN WINDY 4 3.62 2332 1st 3 Middle,Challenged¾,Crd4 27.3 8/1 30.06
Smashngrabpunk 2 3.60 1113 2nd 3 EarlyPace,DispLeadTo3 31.9 5/1 30.31
Clairkeith Rayna 6 3.62 3221 3rd 3¼ DispLeadToVeryWide4 27.8 11/4 30.32
Jazs Dove 3 3.72 5555 4th 4½ Middle,Crowded1 26.7 13/8F 30.42
Madabout Racer 1 3.74 4444 5th 5 SlowAway,Rails,Crowded2 35.9 9/4 30.46
Vacant 5

Race 3 15.01 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FLEADH CAILIN 4 3.58 2111 1st 5 EPace,Mid,SoonLed,Stayed 31.1 11/8F 29.43
Clonkeen Jim 3 3.67 4443 2nd 5 MiddleToWide,Crowded1 36.0 10/3 29.83
Yougo Jazz 2 3.66 1322 3rd 7 RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 27.6 15/8 30.00
Grouchos Prince 6 3.69 5555 4th 8½ CrowdedWide1 32.9 6/1 30.12
Tiermana Dill 1 3.65 3234 5th 9½ PeckedStart,Rails,Crd2 29.1 9/1 30.20
Vacant 5

Race 4 15.19 285m Flat (D2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

THE HILL 5 1-1- 1st 1¼ QAw,MidToWide,ALed 30.8 13/8F 16.60
Broadway Lord 3 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Middle,Chl&Crd1 34.5 11/4 16.71
Garys Angels 4 3-3- 3rd 6 Middle,Crowded½ 35.8 4/1 17.08
Roscomroe Hero 1 4-4- 4th 6½ Rails,Crowded&Checked1 32.3 5/2 17.12
Slaneyside Mason 2 5-5- 5th 9¼ RailsToMiddle,Baulked½ 31.0 9/1 17.34
Vacant 6

 

OFF 15:38:28 Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe Carl Gardiner +20
Win: £18.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £4.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

OFF 15:57:14 Mr.W.A.Adamson,Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher Belinda Green +20
Win: £3.00 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £5.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 16:16:29 Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill Seamus Cahill +20
Win: £4.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £12.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128

OFF 16:34:23 Mrs.D.Benson Jason Heath +10
Win: £5.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £12.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128

OFF 16:53:19 Mr.M.J.Hughes Jason Heath +20
Win: £4.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

Race 5 15.38 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CLAIRKEITH NVAEH 5 3.68 4542 1st 1¼ Wide,LedRunIn 26.9 5/1 30.25
Punk Rock Puff 4 3.54 1111 2nd 1¼ QuickAway,LedToRunIn 33.2 4/1 30.35
Lunas Fat Boy 1 3.85 5666 3rd 1¾ OutpacedEarly,FinWell 30.4 9/4F 30.39
Gigis Parachute 2 3.66 2323 4th 2¾ Rails,ClearRun 33.4 5/2 30.47
Fwesh Bambino 6 3.55 3234 5th 3½ EPace,MidToWide,Crd¾ 31.9 4/1 30.54
Cofas Mal 3 3.75 6455 6th 14¾ SlowAway,Crowded¾ 37.5 8/1 31.43

Race 6 15.57 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BRONCOS BULLET 5 3.54 1111 1st 5¼ QAw,MidToWide,ALed,Stayed 30.5 5/4F 29.25
Punk Rock Rose 4 3.62 2222 2nd 5¼ EPace,Challenged&Crowded2 26.5 11/8 29.67
Ela Sniper 2 3.68 3543 3rd 7¾ BaulkedMiddle1 31.1 7/1 29.87
Front Uno 3 3.67 4455 4th 12¼ Baulked1&4 36.9 14/1 30.23
Rebel Charles 1 3.73 5334 5th 13½ SAw,Rails,Crd1&¾&4 34.7 9/2 30.34
Vacant 6

Race 7 16.16 500m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AMBIGUOUS 4 3.55 4122 1st SH Mid,Crd&Led1To2,CmAg 26.5 9/2 29.89
Feora Joy 3 3.59 2211 2nd SH EPace,Led2ToNearLine 27.5 3/1 29.90
Classic Piper 5 3.62 5563 3rd ¾ Crowded½,RanOn 33.4 7/1 29.96
Ballyhimikin Pat 1 3.75 6645 4th 4½ SAw,Rails,Crowded¾&4 35.0 9/2 30.25
Zenith Zaza 6 3.53 1334 5th 4¾ QuickAway,Crowded1&¼&¾ 25.0 9/4F 30.28
Yougo Jessie 2 3.64 3456 6th 6¼ Rails,Crowded3,Baulked4 27.4 10/3 30.39

Race 8 16.34 285m Flat (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ANNIE EVA AFTA 1 2-1- 1st ½ Rails,SoonLed 27.3 4/1 17.14
Violet Freya 2 3-2- 2nd ½ Crowded1,Middle2 29.1 4/7F 17.19
Lamia 3 6-4- 3rd 1¼ SlowAway,Rails1,Middle2 26.7 7/1 17.25
Millroad Lily 4 1-3- 4th 2½ QAw,Mid,Crd½,CrdWide2 25.1 9/2 17.35
Portobello Quay 5 5-5- 5th 3¼ Wide,Baulked1 33.1 16/1 17.41
Leahys Bolt 6 4-6- 6th 5¼ Baulked&Stumbled1 34.3 12/1 17.56

Race 9 16.53 500m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KILLACOLLA MIKE 1 3.66 5321 1st 2¼ SlowAway,Rails,Led3 40.2 11/8F 29.66
Blazeaway Kiss 5 3.66 4555 2nd 2¼ Wide½,BlkRunIn,RanOn 27.7 15/8 29.84
Broadfieldbullet 4 3.59 3443 3rd 2¾ Middle,CrowdedRunIn 39.0 7/1 29.89
Backoftheline 2 3.57 1112 4th 3 EarlyPace,Led1To3 28.0 11/1 29.91
Shanahee Trevor 3 3.55 2234 5th 4½ EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.9 11/4 30.03
Vacant 6
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OFF 17:12:17 Mr.N.Friar Tony Taylor +20
Win: £5.30 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £25.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128

HOVE Meeting 255
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 31 December 2025
Cold Course: Good - Watered
Race 10 17.12 500m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CARAMELS CREAM 5 3.59 2322 1st 1 Middle,Led4,WideRunIn 27.4 7/2 30.09
Copacabana 6 3.50 1111 2nd 1 QAw,Wide,LedTo4,Crd2&RnIn 28.8 6/4F 30.18
Sly Big Bird 3 3.67 4544 3rd 2¾ Middle,Crowded1&½&¾ 30.5 9/4 30.31
Pips Gamble 4 3.62 3233 4th 3 EPace,Mid,Chl2,Wide4 25.6 11/1 30.32
Chantala 1 3.75 6666 5th 4¾ HitRails1,Baulked4 26.5 5/1 30.48
Irrelevent 2 3.68 5455 6th 5 Rails,Crowded1&2&4 26.5 9/1 30.49

 


